
 

Overall DLG statistics: 2022 
Overview 

Support/Outreach Sites 

Digital Library of Georgia 

DLG Portal Usage 

Top Item Record Views in DLG Portal 

Top Collection Record Views in DLG Portal 

Top 10 Holding Institution by Collection Views 

Top 10 Holding Institutions by Item Record Views 

Top 10 Collections by Item Record Views 

Civil Rights Digital Library 

CRDL Portal Usage 

DLG Newspaper Statistics 

Newspaper Portal Usage 

Top 10 Most Popular Newspaper Titles 

Top 10 Most Popular Searches 

Top 10 Most Popular Issue pages 

DLG in DPLA Statistics 

Summary Usage by Partner 

Top 10 Item Views by Institution in DPLA 

Top 10 API Views by Institution in DPLA 

Top 10 Events 

Top 10 Searches via API (Across All Institutions) 

Top 10 Searches via Website (Across All Institutions) 

Top 10 Click Throughs 

Top 10 Click Throughs by Institution 

Social Media Statistics 

Facebook 

Twitter 

Posts 

 
 

 

DLG Overall Statistics 2022 Page 1 

 



 

 
 

Overview 
 
Partners/Collections 

 New/Total 
partners 

New/Total 
collections 

New items Total items 

DLG 23/208 6/1120 83,116 846,533 

Civil Rights Digital 
Library 

11/254 40/391 26063 60,269 

Funnel to DPLA only 
(also includes 
AMSO) 

-2/109 -11/202 885 46230 

 
Support/Outreach Sites 
 

 Page views  Sessions Users 

Educator Resources 3195 2247 1711 

Documentation site 2884 1862 976 

Exhibit site 53,688 29,494 24,629 

 
 

 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 2 

 



 

Digital Library of Georgia 
 
DLG Portal Usage 

Page views  Unique page views Sessions Users 

2,069,414 1,496,421 549,544 442,662 

 
 
Top Item Record Views in DLG Portal  
 

Page Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

Wake for The Honorable Josephine Holmes Cook, Sunday, October 20, 1996 at 6:00PM, 
Jackson Memorial Church, 534 Fairburn Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 404-691-4238 
(Auburn Avenue Research Library on African-American Culture and History) 

6110 4319 

Georgia aerial photographs (University of Georgia. Map and Government Information 
Library) 

2406 1450 

Griffin (Spalding County, GA) city directory 1957 including Cherokee Heights, East 

Griffin, Highland Mills and Experiment, GA 

2198 1755 

A history of Rome and Floyd County, State of Georgia, United States of America ; 
including numerous incidents of more than local interest, 1540-1922 / by George 
Magruder Battey, Jr. (UGA Libraries) 

2077 1715 

Gainesville Georgia city directory, 1939 (Hall County Library System (Ga.)) 
1902 1542 

District plats of survey (Georgia Archives) 
1889 1232 

Letter from John Ross, principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation of Indians : in answer to 
inquiries from a friend regarding the Cherokee affairs with the United States, followed 
by a copy of the protest of the Cherokee delegation, laid before the Senate and House of 
Representatives at the city of Washington, on the twenty-first day of June, eighteen 
hundred and thirty-six (Hargrett Library) 

1728 1526 

Home going celebration, bishop Jesse T. Stacks, Sr., D.D., Shalom Temple Ministries, 
4001 14th Avenue - Detroit, MI 48208, pastor Kenneth Collins, officiating (Thomas 

1577 1094 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 3 

 



 

County Public Library System (Thomasville, Ga.)) 

Williams Seafood Restaurant - Savannah, Ga. On Tybee Road (Georgia Archives) 
1525 1250 

Dalton Georgia city directory 1940 
1438 1098 

 
 
Top Collection Record Views in DLG Portal 
 

Collection Name Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

Georgia Historical Markers Collection Items (Digital Library of Georgia) 11752 9125 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for Georgia Towns and Cities, 1884-1941  (University of 
Georgia. Map and Government Information Library) 

5833 3853 

Georgia Aerial Photography Index Collection (University of Georgia. Map and 
Government Information Library) 

3731 2383 

Georgia Legislative Documents 3044 1983 

Vanishing Georgia Collection (Georgia Archives) 2924 2270 

Pandora: Yearbook of the University of Georgia from the Hargrett Rare Book and 
Manuscript Library 

1983 1170 

Southeastern Native American Documents 1640 1200 

Gordon County Obituaries 1614 1038 

Georgia Statistical Register 1571 1148 

Atlanta Funeral Programs Collection (Auburn Avenue Research Library on 
African-American Culture and History) 

1407 919 

 
 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 4 

 



 

Top 10 Holding Institution by Collection Views 
 

Holding Institution Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

University of Georgia Map and Government Information Library 17,144 11,567 

Digital Library of Georgia 13,855 10,523 

Hargrett Library 10,478 6782 

Georgia Archives 6913 4563 

Chestatee 3140 1633 

Atlanta History Center 2715 1994 

Delta Flight Museum 2264 1487 

Hall County Library System (Ga.) 2137 1215 

gaec 2065 1298 

Auburn Avenue Research Library on African-American Culture and History 
 

1839 1214 

 
Top 10 Holding Institutions by Item Record Views 

 

Holding Institution Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

Georgia Archives 113,204 82,068 

University of Georgia Map and Government Information Library 108,310 88,129 

Georgia State University. Libraries. Special Collections 92,279 93,221 

Atlanta History Center 74,752 63,299 

Hargrett Library 62,808 50,806 

Calhoun-Gordon County Library 33,697 21,166 

University of Georgia. Library 31,690 25,659 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 5 

 



 

Auburn Avenue Research Library on African-American Culture and History 
 

28,864 21,380 

Digital Library of Georgia 28,774 22,837 

Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Award Collection 22,810 19,279 

 

 

Top 10 Collections by Item Record Views  
 

Collections Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

Vanishing Georgia (Georgia Archives) 88614 62141 

Atlanta Journal-Constitution Photographs (Georgia State University. Libraries. 
Special Collections) 

41332 37537 

Georgia Government Publications (University of Georgia Map and 
Government Information Library) 

36823 29270 

Gordon County, GA Obituaries (Calhoun-Gordon County Library) 33697 21166 

 
Georgia Historic Books (University of Georgia. Library) 

31192 25287 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for Georgia Towns and Cities, 1884-1941 
(University of Georgia Map and Government Information Library) 

30873 26441 

Atlanta History Photograph Collection (Atlanta History Center) 26300 22622 

Atlanta Funeral Programs Collection (Auburn Avenue Research Library on 
African-American Culture and History) 
 

26201 19438 

Southeastern Native American Documents, 1730-1842 (Hargrett Library) 24138 21189 

Funeral Programs from the Thomas County Public Library System 
 

22350 14443 
 

 
 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 6 

 



 

Civil Rights Digital Library 
 
CRDL Portal Usage 

Page views  Unique page views Sessions Users 

4,136,674 3,063,124 307,68 197,131 

 
 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 7 

 



 

DLG Newspaper Statistics  
 

●​ Total newspaper titles available:  
●​ Total number of issues available:  
●​ Total number of pages available: 2,760,350 

Larger version of map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Newspaper Portal Usage 

Page views  Unique page views Sessions Users 

5,240,540 3,907,750 398,787 254,879 

 
Top 10 Most Popular Newspaper Titles 
 

Newspaper Pageviews Unique Pageviews 

Red and Black, 1893- 114,228 97,423 

Flagpole, 1987- 85,804 79,234 

Forsyth County news 63,735 21,296 

Houston home journal, 1924-1994 59,152 48,963 

Jackson herald, 1881- 43294 37,581 

Walker County messenger 41749 36,470 

Savannah tribune, 1876-1960 41517 33,158 

Georgia Journal, 1809-1847 37558 33,045 

Early County news, 1859- 36771 30,267 

Southern recorder (Milledgeville, Ga.), 1820-1872 36143 31,670 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 8 

 

https://public.tableau.com/profile/sheila.mcalister#!/vizhome/Digitizednewspapersissuesbycounty/Sheet1?publish=yes


 

 
 
Top 10 Most Popular Terms 
Does not include searches without search terms 

 

Search Pageviews Unique 
Pageviews 

Donalson News 72 53 

moonshine 72 33 

TheTrue Citizen 70 48 

long shoal church 69 27 

county=Gordon Davis 56 56 

region=North+city=Athens John N Newton   

city=Gainesville region=north Tornado   

Tennille   

   

   

 
Top 10 Most Popular Issue pages 
 

Issue Pageviews Unique 
pageviews 

Butler herald, 1937-12-23, page 6 1031 880 

Forsyth County news, 1916-01-06, page 1 783 665 

Red and Black, 1977-10-24, page 1 659 547 

Cherokee phoenix, 1828-02-21, page 1 591 407 

Cherokee phoenix and Indians’ advocate, 1829-02-11, page 1 461 357 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 9 

 



 

Southern banner, 1845-06-19, page 3 357 245 

Hartwell sun, 1891-06-12, page 4 342 246 

Home journal (Perry, Ga.), 1883-04-26, page 1 311 190 

North Georgia citizen, 1881-03-03, page 1 290 273 

 

 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 10 

 



 

DLG in DPLA Statistics 
 

●​ Total DLG Partner items in DPLA:  918,016 
●​ Total DLG partner items viewed on DPLA Item Pages: 18,388 
●​ Total DLG partner Items Viewed in Exhibitions: 669 
●​ Total DLG partner Items Viewed in Primary Source Sets:  
●​ Total DLG partner Click Throughs: 18,947 
●​ Total Users: 14,035 
●​ Total Sessions: 24,133 

Black Women’s Suffrage Site 
●​ Item count​ 29,798 
●​ Item views​ 317 
●​ Click throughs​ 1215 
●​ Users​ 142 
●​ Sessions​ 313 

 
Summary Usage by Partner 

 

Contributor Website 
Sessions 

Website 
Users 

Website 
Item 
Views 

Website 
Click 
Through
s 

API Views Item Count 

6th Cavalry Museum 2 1 2 2 0 42 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 
College. Libraries 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

AETN (Television station : 
Conway, Ark.) 

2 1 1 4 0 1 

AFSCME (American Federation 
of State, County and Municipal 
Employees) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Alabama. Department of 
Archives and History 

450 282 344 303 99 7569 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 11 

 



 

Albert Gore Research Center 
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.) 

10 6 6 4 2 9 

Albin O. Kuhn Library & 
Gallery. Special Collections 
Department 

24 11 20 12 5 63 

Alexander Campbell King Law 
Library 

98 62 56 49 0 3847 

American Folklife Center 24 17 13 12 74 1192 

American Public Media 2 1 1 1 0 6 

Amistad Research Center 54 32 36 35 2 937 

Andersonville National 
Historic Site (Ga.) 

6 4 2 5 1 32 

Asa H. Gordon Library 
(Savannah, Ga.) 

2 2 0 2 1 222 

Athens-Clarke County Library 90 56 103 78 95 1640 

Atlanta (Ga.). Department of 
Watershed Management 

2 1 1 1 0 957 

Atlanta History Center 2920 2005 2372 1658 8031 24714 

Atlanta University Center 
Robert W. Woodruff Library 

1610 931 1035 964 10825 24447 

Atlanta-Fulton Public Library 
System 

2 1 1 2 0 45 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 12 

 



 

Auburn Avenue Research 
Library on African-American 
Culture and History 

229 158 120 146 264 4366 

Auburn University. Library 69 40 34 48 567 1482 

Auburn University. Library. 
Special Collections and 
Archives 

35 20 19 31 2 112 

Augusta Jewish Museum 
(Augusta, Ga.) 

0 0 0 0 0 27 

Augusta University, Reese 
Library 

18 16 2 21 0 273 

Augusta University, Robert B. 
Greenblatt, M.D. Library 

0 0 0 0 0 1476 

Augusta-Richmond County 
Public Library 

73 56 40 50 83 3157 

Azalea Regional Library 
System 

43 30 15 39 17 18510 

Bartow County Library System 0 0 0 0 0 5 

Bartow History Museum 6 5 3 4 0 69 

Berrien Historical Foundation 25 16 10 17 9 24 

Berry College. Library 30 22 16 19 80 1654 

Birmingham Civil Rights 
Institute (Birmingham, Ala.) 

20 13 13 12 33 525 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 13 

 



 

Birmingham Public Library 
(Ala.) 

12 10 9 4 0 808 

blackpast.org (Project) 1 1 1 0 0 1 

Boston Public Library 1 1 1 0 0 5 

Brantley County Library 0 0 0 0 0 278 

Brunswick-Glynn County 
Library (Ga.). Special 
Collections 

43 37 49 16 1 112 

Butler Center for Arkansas 
Studies 

28 13 20 26 27 699 

Calhoun-Gordon County 
Library 

554 435 193 449 121 50120 

Catholic Church. Diocese of 
Savannah (Ga.) 

1 1 0 1 5 351 

Chattahoochee Valley Libraries 23 13 11 16 8 222 

Cherokee Regional Library 
System 

5 3 3 4 0 28 

Chestatee Regional Library 
System 

22 11 15 13 1 233 

Chicago History Museum 8 6 7 6 0 367 

Chipley Historical Center 2 1 1 2 0 1 

City of Savannah Municipal 
Archives 

124 89 67 105 111 1822 

Clark Atlanta University 18 10 8 15 15 390 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 14 

 



 

Clark County Historical 
Museum 

5 3 3 2 2 15 

Clarkesville-Habersham 
Library 

5 2 9 1 1 8 

Coastal Heritage Society (Ga.) 2 1 1 1 0 5 

Cobb County Public Library 
System (Marietta, Ga.) 

3 3 1 3 0 24 

Coffee County Memory Project 
(Ga.) 

2 1 1 1 0 2 

College of Coastal Georgia. 
Library 

3 2 2 1 56 72 

Columbia County Library 
(Evans, Ga.) 

5 3 7 4 34 200 

Columbia Theological 
Seminary 

43 22 33 28 247 1104 

Columbus Museum 
(Columbus, Ga.) 

8 6 4 5 1 156 

Columbus Public Library 
(Columbus, Ga.) 

4 2 6 7 0 15 

Columbus State University. 
Archives 

224 131 158 163 298 2276 

Dalton State College 0 0 0 0 2 170 

Dalton-Whitfield County 
Library 

0 0 0 0 0 9 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 15 

 



 

Daniel J. Kaufman Library & 
Learning Center 

2 1 1 1 2 59 

David M. Rubenstein Rare 
Book & Manuscript Library 

14 9 6 14 21 477 

Dawson County Library 7 5 7 4 0 4505 

De Soto Trail Regional Library 
System 

3 2 3 1 20 50 

Delta Flight Museum 36 32 9 36 5 1092 

Detroit Historical Society 3 2 2 1 0 573 

Digital Library of Georgia 215 150 150 104 381 2813 

Dougherty County Public 
Library 

0 0 0 0 0 12 

Duke University. Library 130 87 64 80 229 2003 

Dwight D. Eisenhower Library 1 1 1 0 0 1 

Elbert County Library 5 4 1 4 0 7 

Emory University. General 
Libraries 

14 8 7 17 15 184 

Encyclopedia of Alabama 
(Project) 

159 97 101 74 49 31 

Encyclopedia of Arkansas 
History & Culture 

67 36 41 32 11 46 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 16 

 



 

Evans County Community 
Center (Claxton, Ga.) 

0 0 0 0 0 637 

First Presbyterian Church of 
Augusta (Augusta, Ga.) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Florida International 
University. Libraries 

0 0 0 0 0 6 

Florida State Archives 22 16 12 13 11 41 

Florida State University 
Libraries. Special Collections 

22 13 7 15 0 354 

Fort Pulaski National 
Monument (Ga.) 

5 3 2 4 10 17 

Foxfire Museum & Heritage 
Center 

3 2 2 1 1 11 

Frank H. McClung Museum of 
Natural History and Culture 

4 3 1 3 3 76 

Fulton County Schools Archive 15 11 7 8 33 373 

George Mason University. 
Libraries. Special Collections 
Research Center 

5 3 3 2 11 83 

Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Georgia Archives 1555 901 1233 1398 721 23928 

Georgia B. Williams Nursing 
Home 

4 3 3 2 5 41 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 17 

 



 

Georgia Capitol Museum 57 36 33 28 23 222 

Georgia Council for the Arts 95 74 59 55 452 6120 

Georgia Electric Membership 
Corporation 

25 18 21 13 766 849 

Georgia Gwinnett College 0 0 0 0 2 44 

Georgia Historical Society 169 107 106 148 40 1920 

Georgia Institute of 
Technology. Library. Archives, 
Records Management and 
Digital Curation Department 

130 91 90 86 738 11886 

Georgia Military College 7 5 1 6 0 20 

Georgia Museum of Art 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Georgia Newspaper Project 508 340 299 463 43 301697 

Georgia Public Broadcasting 0 0 0 0 0 8 

Georgia Southern University. 
Libraries 

88 65 53 53 727 3687 

Georgia State University. 
Libraries 

83 52 76 57 73 5 

Georgia State University. 
Special Collections 

3709 2239 2798 2705 5694 89832 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 18 

 



 

Golda Meir Library. Special 
Collections 

9 6 7 4 0 190 

Grambling State University 
Library 

0 0 0 0 8 179 

Griffin-Spalding County 
Library 

2 1 1 1 0 3 

Guilford College. Library 0 0 0 0 0 161 

H. Councill Trenholm State 
Technical College 

2 1 1 1 0 57 

Hall County Library System 
(Ga.) 

143 101 92 94 81 1053 

Hargrett Library 1397 797 875 965 1131 36954 

Hargrett Library (University of 
Georgia) 

716 437 638 520 650 4261 

Harvard University. Library 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Harvey Library (Hampton 
University) 

7 5 3 5 0 15 

HathiTrust 36 26 19 21 59 950 

Henderson Library (Georgia 
Southern University, 
Statesboro Campus) 

96 71 85 46 908 5522 

Henry W. Grady College of 
Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

2 1 1 1 0 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 19 

 



 

Houston County Public Library 
System 

5 4 6 0 34 137 

Howard University 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Howard-Tilton Memorial 
Library. Special Collections 
(Division) 

5 3 5 2 5 40 

Huntsville-Madison County 
Public Library (Alabama) 

10 5 9 14 0 27 

Idaho State Historical Society 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Indiana Historical Society 6 4 2 4 0 37 

Inman E. Page Library (Lincoln 
University of Missouri) 

5 5 3 2 0 52 

Interdenominational 
Theological Center (Atlanta, 
Ga.) 

2 2 1 1 41 181 

J.Y. Joyner Library 26 18 15 15 7 588 

James Branch Cabell Library. 
Special Collections and 
Archives 

30 19 21 17 79 998 

James E. Walker Library 0 0 0 0 2 6 

James Pendergrast Memorial 
Library 

12 6 17 16 21 374 

Jean and Alexander Heard 
Library (Vanderbilt University) 

2 2 3 0 1 27 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 20 

 



 

Jimmy Carter Library 32 20 28 24 86 2865 

John Davis Williams Library. 
Department of Archives and 
Special Collections 

134 79 76 84 147 7667 

John Hope and Aurelia E. 
Franklin Library (Fisk 
University) 

68 48 46 57 21 542 

Juliette Gordon Low Birthplace 1 1 1 0 2 3 

Kaye Kole Genealogy Room, 
Bull Street Library 

0 0 0 0 0 72 

Kennesaw State University. 
Department of Archives, Rare 
Books and Records 
Management 

188 116 120 110 817 3954 

Kinchafoonee Regional Library 
(Ga.) 

5 3 2 3 7 1 

Kongelige Bibliotek (Denmark) 1 1 0 1 0 1 

LaFayette-Walker County 
Library 

0 0 0 0 0 9 

LaGrange College (LaGrange, 
Ga.) 

4 3 3 1 0 309 

Lake Blackshear Regional 
Library System 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 21 

 



 

Lane Library (Georgia 
Southern University, 
Armstrong Campus) 

157 103 90 92 412 2311 

Langston Hughes Memorial 
Library (Lincoln University of 
Pennsylvania) 

3 2 1 2 3 108 

Lee County Library System 
(Ga.) 

5 3 9 3 1 4211 

Levi Watkins Learning Center 
(Alabama State University) 

0 0 0 0 0 21 

Library of America 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Library of Congress 267 158 197 218 414 6407 

Library of Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Live Oak Public Libraries 13 10 5 9 3 288 

Long County Library 1 1 0 1 0 167 

Louisiana Endowment for the 
Humanities 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Louisiana State Museum 2 1 1 1 0 226 

LSU Libraries. Special 
Collections 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Lumpkin County Library 4 2 2 4 6 88 

Lyndon Baines Johnson 
Library 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 22 

 



 

Mary Vinson Memorial Library, 
Middle Georgia Regional 
Library System 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

McCain Library 5 4 4 3 0 359 

McClung Historical Collection 2 1 1 2 0 1 

McDuffie Museum 14 8 10 5 8 53 

Meharry Medical College 10 6 8 4 9 50 

Memphis Public Library. 
Memphis and Shelby County 
Room 

32 15 30 24 4 56 

Mercer University. Libraries 47 26 19 63 42 2199 

Mervyn H. Sterne Library 3 2 2 1 1 40 

Michael Schwartz Library 3 2 1 2 21 2160 

Midway Museum (Midway, Ga.) 6 3 17 19 0 219 

Miles College 2 1 1 1 0 20 

Mississippi State University. 
Libraries 

480 308 323 384 1886 12320 

Mississippi. Department of 
Archives and History 

358 225 229 216 186 2631 

Montgomery County (Ala.). 
Archives 

69 44 61 47 18 101 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 23 

 



 

Morehouse College (Atlanta, 
Ga.) 

12 8 6 13 263 281 

Morehouse School of Medicine 8 4 4 4 5 67 

Moultrie-Colquitt County 
Library System 

73 49 43 61 78 535 

Mountain Regional Library 
System 

1 1 0 1 0 34 

Museum of Contemporary Art 
of Georgia 

2 2 0 3 70 291 

Museum of the Cherokee 
Indian 

3 3 1 2 2 11 

National Agricultural Library 
(U.S.) 

1 1 0 1 202 894 

National Civil War Naval 
Museum 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

National Museum of the 
Mighty Eighth Air Force 

0 0 0 0 0 15 

New Georgia Encyclopedia 
(Project) 

2849 1719 2006 1615 1939 8000 

New York Public Library 3 2 1 2 1 35 

Newton County Library 
System 

0 0 0 0 1 22 

New-York Historical Society 8 5 16 5 0 2 

North Carolina Central 
University 

23 16 20 11 6 105 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 24 

 



 

Northeast Georgia Regional 
Library System 

24 15 21 12 9 791 

Oconee Regional Library 
System 

0 0 0 0 3 214 

Okefenokee Regional Library 
System 

17 10 8 16 6 281 

Oregon Historical Society 10 7 4 9 0 31 

Owens Library 182 148 123 126 89 1502 

Oxford College Library 
(Oxford, Ga.) 

0 0 0 0 16 1592 

Paine College. Library 2 2 1 1 3 98 

Peach Public Libraries 4 4 1 3 1 210 

Peachtree City Library 1 1 1 0 14 28 

Philip Weltner Library. 
Archives 

20 19 6 15 17 1046 

Pickens Historical Society 
(Jasper, Ga.) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Piedmont College. Library 4 4 1 4 9 595 

Piedmont Regional Library 
System 

0 0 0 0 0 68 

Pine Mountain Regional 
Library 

73 49 76 95 20 640 

Pitts Theology Library 24 18 11 21 32 1486 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 25 

 



 

Proctor Library 206 106 120 121 24 399 

Public Broadcasting Service 
(U.S.) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Public Library of Charlotte and 
Mecklenburg County (N.C.) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Rhodes College 1 1 0 1 0 717 

Richard B. Russell Library for 
Political Research and Studies 

323 207 261 188 835 4224 

Robert W. Woodruff Health 
Sciences Center. Library 

2 1 1 1 2 83 

Roddenbery Memorial Library 24 19 9 18 21 423 

Roosevelt Warm Springs 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
Campus 

30 14 35 36 83 279 

Roswell Historical Society 
(Ga.) 

4 3 1 3 0 77 

Russell Library. Special 
Collections 

21 18 16 10 53 1119 

Rylander Theatre (Americus, 
Ga.) 

26 16 18 11 11 26 

Saint Augustine's University 6 4 5 2 1 31 

Saint Johns County School 
District (Fla.) 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 26 

 



 

Samuel Proctor Oral History 
Program 

2 1 1 1 3 14 

Savannah College of Art and 
Design 

0 0 0 0 2 1 

Screven-Jenkins Regional 
Library System 

13 11 6 8 34 250 

Seattle Civil Rights and Labor 
History Project 

31 20 21 17 55 11 

Sequoyah Regional Library 
System 

2 2 1 1 25 193 

Shelby County (Tenn.). 
Register of Deeds 

8 4 8 5 2 6 

Smyrna Public Library 12 7 7 7 3 94 

Society of Mary (Marists) U.S. 
Province Archives 

9 6 5 5 11 368 

Sounding Spirit (Project) 0 0 0 0 14 1 

South Carolina State University 0 0 0 0 0 10 

South Caroliniana Library 40 21 29 23 10 1422 

Southern Baptist Theological 
Seminary 

0 0 0 0 3 6 

Southern University and A&M 
College 

4 3 5 2 15 177 

Southern University at 
Shreveport 

1 1 1 0 0 20 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 27 

 



 

Southwest Georgia Regional 
Library 

13 10 14 7 2 107 

Spelman College 54 39 28 31 252 1519 

St. Augustine Historical Society 2 1 5 3 5 15 

St. Johns County Sheriff's 
Office 

1 1 2 0 0 10 

St. Paul's Church (Augusta, 
Ga.) 

2 2 1 1 2 18 

Stanford University. Libraries. 
Department of Special 
Collections 

7 5 4 3 3 232 

State Library of Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 4 

State Library of Pennsylvania 0 0 0 0 0 52 

Stuart A. Rose Manuscript, 
Archives, and Rare Book 
Library 

447 272 278 395 258 18860 

Tennessee State Library and 
Archives 

75 41 61 46 9 123 

Tennessee State Museum 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Tennessee State University 23 14 23 9 63 291 

Texas Southern University. 
Library 

0 0 0 0 0 10 

Thomas County Public Library 
System (Thomasville, Ga.) 

154 131 51 123 96 4782 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 28 

 



 

Thomas F. Holgate Library 
(Bennett College) 

4 2 2 3 0 47 

Thomasville History Center 41 26 22 25 54 198 

Thurgood Marshall Library 
(Bowie State University) 

6 4 3 4 0 44 

Torreyson Library 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Troup County Archives 24 18 13 15 4 3399 

Tubman African-American 
Museum 

34 21 28 15 57 97 

Tuskegee University. Libraries 27 15 30 16 2 112 

United States. Federal Bureau 
of Investigation 

210 124 116 109 31 46 

United States. National 
Archives and Records 
Administration. Atlanta 
Branch 

2 2 0 2 0 16 

United States. National 
Archives and Records 
Administration. National 
Archives at Philadelphia 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

University of Alabama 
Huntsville 

0 0 0 0 0 3 

University of California 
Libraries 

12 5 5 8 1 80 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 29 

 



 

University of Central Florida. 
Library 

3 2 3 5 2 11 

University of Florida. Libraries 64 36 40 40 5 368 

University of Georgia. 
Libraries 

83 63 30 64 55 1081 

University of Georgia. Map and 
Government Information 
Library 

761 500 425 619 2399 94791 

University of Georgia. Press 7 3 3 4 6 93 

University of Houston 2 1 1 1 0 1 

University of Illinois 
(Urbana-Champaign campus) 

0 0 0 0 1 1 

University of Kentucky. 
Libraries 

13 8 8 5 29 61 

University of Louisville. 
Libraries. Archives and Special 
Collections 

44 24 25 48 30 308 

University of Maryland, 
College Park. Libraries 

9 6 5 6 17 353 

University of Memphis. 
Libraries. Special Collections 
Department 

40 21 31 26 15 80 

University of Miami. Library. 
Special Collections 

3 2 2 1 0 1272 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 30 

 



 

University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill. Documenting the 
American South (Project) 

0 0 0 0 0 13 

University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro. University 
Libraries 

59 35 40 48 0 1595 

University of North Texas. 
Libraries 

50 32 25 29 43 3840 

University of South Carolina. 
Moving Image Research 
Collections 

2 1 1 1 0 5 

University of South Carolina. 
South Carolina Political 
Collections 

4 3 1 3 0 207 

University of Tennessee at 
Chattanooga 

76 45 47 45 123 89 

University of Tennessee, 
Knoxville. Special Collections 

38 29 32 27 18 279 

University of the District of 
Columbia 

9 5 7 20 40 256 

University of Virginia. Virginia 
Center for Digital History 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

University of Washington. 
Libraries. Special Collections 
Division 

19 12 12 7 0 44 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 31 

 



 

University of West Georgia. 
Special Collections 

68 50 42 42 211 1474 

Valdosta State University. 
Odum Library. Archives and 
Special Collections 

176 115 105 109 356 7500 

Veterans of Hope Project 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Virginia Historical Society 13 6 6 7 0 30 

Virginia Humanities 23 12 14 11 0 27 

Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
and State University. 
University Libraries 

10 6 8 6 17 261 

Virginia State University. 
Library. Archives and Special 
Collections 

34 19 20 28 113 383 

Walter J. Brown Media 
Archives and Peabody Awards 
Collection 

1694 920 1154 1296 5172 18685 

Warren Wilson College 
(Asheville, N.C.) 

0 0 0 0 0 3 

Washington Memorial Library, 
Middle Georgia Regional 
Library 

138 72 133 115 97 902 

Washington State University. 
Library. Manuscripts, Archives, 
and Special Collections 

17 11 13 6 26 31 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 32 

 



 

Washington State University. 
Vancouver Information 
Services 

0 0 0 0 1 1 

Washington University (Saint 
Louis, Mo.). Libraries. Special 
Collections. Film & Media 
Archive 

0 0 0 0 0 1 

Willet Memorial Library 
(Wesleyan College) 

2 2 0 3 0 836 

William Breman Jewish 
Heritage Museum 

5 5 3 4 0 2248 

William Stanley Hoole Special 
Collections Library 

66 43 41 51 195 3429 

Wormsloe Institute for 
Environmental History 

0 0 0 0 0 2 

Worth County Library System 
(Ga.) 

15 11 10 12 8 6636 

Z. Smith Reynolds Library 
(Wake Forest University) 

6 3 2 7 0 24 

 

Top 10 Item Views by Institution in DPLA  

Institution Item views 

Georgia State University. Special Collections 2792 

New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project) 2046 

Atlanta History Center 1830 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 33 

 



 

Hargrett Library 1543 

Georgia Archives 1240 

Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection 1200 

Atlanta University Center Robert W. Woodruff Library 1042 

University of Georgia. Map and Government Information Library 659 

Alabama. Department of Archives and History 433 

Mississippi State University 351 

 

Top 10 API Views by Institution in DPLA 
 

Institution Item views 

Atlanta University Center Robert W. Woodruff Library 10825 

Atlanta History Center 8031 

Georgia State University. Special Collections 5694 

Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection 5172 

University of Georgia. Map and Government Information Library 2399 

New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project) 1939 

Mississippi State University. Libraries 1886 

Hargrett Library 1131 

Henderson Library (Georgia Southern University, Statesboro Campus) 908 

Richard B. Russell Library for Political Research and Studies 835 

 

Top 10 Events 
 

Item Item views 

Cherokee Trail of Tears (New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project))​ 143 

Great Depression (New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project))​  
 

104 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 34 

 



 

Jackie Robinson Urges Action (Proctor Library) 90 

Too Many Cooks Spoil the Broth (Georgia State University. Special Collections) 61 

To the Cherokee tribe of Indians east of the Mississippi River (Hargrett Library) 57 

Kennedy on the Space Race (1960) (Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Awards 
Collection) 

48 

Martin Luther King, Jr. "I Have a Dream" speech (Auburn Avenue Research Library on 
African-American Culture and History) 

38 

Declaration of Independence (Georgia Archives) 37 

Removal of the Cherokee Indians (Hargrett Library) 35 

Boston Massacre (Hargrett Library) 35 

 
Top 10 Searches via API (Across All Institutions) 

Search Term Total Unique Searches 

cute birds 3044 

water 908 

LISTPAIS : ("DGB6") AND EPB : [0000000000000000020 TO 
9999999999999999999] AND (CATBIB : ("MIN") OR CATBIB : ("GEN") OR 
CATBIB : ("ARC")) 

365 

madrid 281 

LISTCOM : ("DGB3") AND EPB : [0000000000000000020 TO 
9999999999999999999] AND (CATBIB : ("MIN") OR CATBIB : ("GEN") OR 
CATBIB : ("ARC")) 

270 

Computer 233 

Fotografías 232 

polynesia 229 

"3d printing" 228 

"Big data" AND Innovation AND Industries 228 

"E2S2" AND efficient AND energy 228 

 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 35 

 



 

Top 10 Searches via Website (Across All Institutions) 

Search Term Total Unique Searches 

genealogy 162 

"harlem renaissance" 146 

family photo* 107 

prohibition 107 

harriet tubman 100 

"family bible" 95 

great depression 74 

grocery 74 

county OR town OR city AND map 68 

"civil war" "united states" 63 

 

Top 10 Click Throughs 

Item Clickthroughs 

Newspaper clipping about Harrison Harshaw published September 4, 1875 
(Calhoun-Gordon County Library) 

125 

Cherokee Trail of Tears (New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project)) 109 

Jackie Robinson Urges Action (Proctor Library) 94 

To the Cherokee tribe of Indians east of the Mississippi River (Hargrett 
Library) 

81 

Great Depression (New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project)) 69 

Correspondence on "Gridiron Society" (Atlanta History Center) 55 

Kennedy on the Space Race (1960) (Walter J. Brown Media Archives and 
Peabody Awards Collection) 

47 

Declaration of Independence (Georgia Archives) 38 

James L. Wilson letters, 1861, 1863 (Atlanta History Center) 36 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 36 

 



 

Boston Massacre (Hargrett Library (University of Georgia)) 35 

 
Top 10 Click Throughs by Institution 

Search Term Total Unique Searches 

Georgia State University. Special Collections 2778 

Atlanta History Center​ 1682 

New Georgia Encyclopedia (Project) 1649 

Hargrett Library 1514 

Georgia Archives 1413 

Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection 1365 

Atlanta University Center Robert W. Woodruff Library​ 973 

University of Georgia. Map and Government Information Library 629 

Georgia Newspaper Project 475 

Calhoun-Gordon County Library 462 

 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 37 

 



 

Social Media Statistics 
Facebook  
Top 5 Facebook posts (January 1-December 31, 2022)  
   

Post  Institution  Date  Account 
Reach 

From our partners at Special Collections and 
Archives, Georgia State University Library: a 
photo of Kirby Smart as a Bainbridge High 
School football player, circa 1990s. Turns 
out, this kid was destined to coach a National 
Championship-winning Georgia Football 
team. 
https://dlg.usg.edu/record/gsu_ajc_10851 
#NationalChampionship #GoDawgs #UGA 

Georgia Historic 
Newspapers/ 
Georgia 
Newspaper 
Project 

2022-01-11 9953 

“Looking to get away for a while? From the 
Atlanta Georgian of July 13, 1913: an 
advertisement for the Isle of Palms! 
#ChronAm #NDNP #newspaper #vacation 
#summer. You can view this full issue, as well 
as 1912-1914 of the Atlanta Georgian via 
Chronicling America: 
https://chroniclingamerica.loc.gov/lccn/sn8
9053729/1913-07-13/ed-10/seq-12/?fbclid
=IwAR0GPPCI_ans-N9yfr9lzQikzZY8tF1GOo
VL58ElN9-7Hk670N6qNTKr6Fw” 

Georgia Historic 
Newspapers/ 
Georgia 
Newspaper 
Project 

2022-07-16 
 

4924 

"From the Savannah Morning News of 
September 5, 1890: A full-page 
advertisement for the ""largest grocery 
building in the state"" which featured ""the 
latest improvements"" including power 
elevators and electric lights! #ChronAm 
#newspaper #ndnp #groceries #savannah 
Check out this full issue via Chronicling 
America: 
https://chroniclingamerica.loc.gov/lccn/sn8
6063034/1890-09-05/ed-1/seq-24/" 
4382 

Georgia Historic 
Newspapers/ 
Georgia 
Newspaper 
Project 

2022-07-29 4382 

Courtesy of our partners at Juliette Gordon 
Low Birthplace, Low's diary entries from her 
trip to India in 1908. View the entries here: 
https://dlg.usg.edu/record/jglow_jglowc_arc

Juliette Gordon 
Low Birthplace 

2022-07-21 
 

3360 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 38 

 

https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/photos/a.109233442452357/7068303953211903/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid04LihCfrCUZXAcSJGn5VpGLMDJ19LDter7hbbe2ekDgLtDFJti3PoY8qsbLr8mdaol
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/pfbid02KNsSoxGD1BX3fSNGURuMw3K2DdDZhm1q3ZMTcAMpXKPn6u7tfAkKkk37Tuh7ESMLl
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8041706989204923
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8041706989204923
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8041706989204923
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8041706989204923


 

003376-01 

Courtesy of our partners at the NARA Atlanta 
Branch, a manifest of enslaved persons who 
entered the Port of Savannah between 
1826-29. View the document here: 
https://dlg.usg.edu/record/narase_1151775
_110573446 

NARA Atlanta 2022-08-04​  3340 

 
 Facebook post metrics (January 1-December 31, 2022)  
 

Month Posts Reach  
(10 top 
performers) 

Likes/ 
Reactions  
(10 top 
performers) 

Comments  
(10 top 
performers) 

Shares   
(10 top 
performers) 

Clicks  
(10 top 
performe
rs) 

January 21 6209 164 121 28 121 

February 20 3556 91 0 10 47 

March 23 3930 72 10 14 88 

April 25 4532 413 16 24 71 

May 28 8194 179 109 69 74 

June 30 10916 238 47 35 278 

July 23 29041 461 97 54 240 

August 26 17368 350 23 57 235 

September 27 9963 216 25 45 156 

October 20 8207 154 11 28 56 

November 13 7217 147 12 17 9 

December 15 13052 217 18 43 109 

 
Facebook demographic locations by city (January 1-December 31, 2022)  
 

Month Atlanta Athens Macon Savannah Other 

January  4.70% (220) 4.20% (196) 1.60% (75) 1.30% (61) 5.9% (277) 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 39 

 

https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8041706989204923
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326
https://www.facebook.com/DigitalLibraryofGeorgia/posts/109233442452357%2F8105046286204326


 

Month Atlanta Athens Macon Savannah Other 

February  4.70%  4.20%  1.60%  1.30% 5.90%  

March  4.70% 4.20%  1.60%  1.30%  5.90%  

April 4.20% 3.80% 1.30% 7.40% 5.70% 

May 4.20% 3.80% 1.30% 1.20% 5.60% 

June 4.60% 4.10% 1.60% 1.20% 5.60% 

July 4.30% 4.10% 1.60% 1.20% 5.90% 

August 4.40% 4.10% 1.60% 1.40% 5.90% 

September 4.30% 4.10% 1.60% 1.30% 4.50% 

October 4.40% 4.10% 1.70% 1.20% 4.40% 

November 4.10% 3.60% 1.40% 1.10% 5.10% 

December 4.00% 3.80% 1.40% 1.10% 3.00% 

   
Facebook demographic locations by gender and age (January 1-December 31, 2022)  
 

Month 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64- 65+ 

Jan (women) 0.60% 5.60% 12.10% 16.10% 16.30% 18.70% 

Jan (men) 0.50% 3.60% 6.10% 6.60% 6.30% 7.50% 

Feb (women) 0.60% 5.60% 12.10% 16.10% 16.30% 18.70% 

Feb (men) 0.50% 3.60% 6.10% 6.60% 6.30% 7.50% 

Mar (women) 0.60% 5.60% 12.10% 16.10% 16.30% 18.70% 

Mar (men) 0.50% 3.60% 6.10% 6.60% 6.30% 7.50% 

Apr (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Apr (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

May (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

May (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 40 

 



 

Month 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64- 65+ 

Jun (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Jun (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Jul (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Jul (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Aug (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Aug (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Sep (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Sep (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Oct (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Oct (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Nov (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Nov (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

Dec (women) 0.40% 5.00% 11.50% 15.70% 15.90% 20.30% 

Dec (men) 0.40% 3.10% 6.10% 6.70% 6.60% 8.30% 

 
 
Twitter  
Twitter post metrics: (Top 5 posts from January 1-December 31, 2022)  
  

Tweet  Impressions  Retweets  Likes  Date 

This Friday, we present the DLG's only 
copy of the Freemen's Standard, from 
June 13, 1868. Founded by Reverend 
James M. Simms, a freedman, the paper 
was only in circulation for about a year. 
Full issue here: 
https://t.co/eUJ1Uxqmaw 
https://t.co/kS2ErcDkaI 

3289 6 12 2022-02-18  

From our partners at Peach Public 
Libraries, a photograph of men and 

3175 0 4 2022-08-17 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 41 

 

https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494698700576215040
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369


 

women dressed as the court of Pomona 
at the 1924 Peach Festival, held 
annually in Fort Valley. View the photo 
here: https://t.co/olYaZuQ7FI 
https://t.co/BV9IAcQV9E 

Above is a page from the first ever 
yearbook in the University of Georgia's 
existence, known as Pandora volume I 
(1886), courtesy of the Hargrett 
Library. You can view the book here: 
https://t.co/bA9b9PnhyI 
https://t.co/DGiIqEoi6L 

1802 4 20 2022-05-09 

From our partners at the Tubman 
African-American Museum 
@TubmanMuseum a photograph of a 
spirit jug, or memory jug, used by 
African American families to 
remember departed loved ones.  
https://t.co/0ndREMDYsS 
https://t.co/nzBIsK3n9T 

1422 7 10 2022-02-17  

On January 13 at 2 pm EST join 
@DigLibGA to discuss our harmful 
content statement: its development 
and implementation, how users can 
report content, and what that 
workflow will look like for our 
partners. Register: 
https://t.co/iTUO1DHZgU 
https://t.co/91DNP1Llh1 

1394 2 5 2022-01-06  

 
 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 42 

 

https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1559872907026874369
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1523634013977600004
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1494325821313413129
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832
https://twitter.com/DigLibGA/status/1479166107177336832


 

Posts made to DLG social media channels on behalf of our partners   
(January 1-December 31, 2022)   
 

Holding Institution 
Posts 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College. Libraries 1 

Alexander Campbell King Law Library 1 

American Folklife Center  

Asa H. Gordon Library (Savannah, Ga.) 1 

Athens-Clarke County Library 1 

Atlanta (Ga.). Department of Watershed Management  

Atlanta History Center 1 

Atlanta University Center Robert W. Woodruff Library 3 

Atlanta-Fulton Public Library System 1 

Auburn Avenue Research Library on African-American Culture and History 1 

Augusta Jewish Museum 1 

Augusta-Richmond County Public Library 1 

Bartow County Library System 1 

Bartow History Museum 1 

Berrien Historical Foundation 1 

Berry College. Library 2 

Brantley County Library 1 

Brunswick-Glynn County Library (Ga.). Special Collections 1 

Calhoun-Gordon County Library 1 

Catholic Church. Diocese of Savannah (Ga.) 1 

Chattahoochee Valley Regional Library System 1 

Cherokee Regional Library System 2 

Chestatee Regional Library System 1 

Chipley Historical Center  

City of Savannah Municipal Archives 2 

Clark College Photographs  

Clarkesville-Habersham Library 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 43 

 



 

Coastal Heritage Society (Ga.)  

Cobb County Public Library System  

College of Coastal Georgia. Library  

Columbia County Library (Evans, Ga.) 1 

Columbia Theological Seminary 1 

Columbus Museum (Columbus, Ga.) 1 

Columbus Public Library (Columbus, Ga.)  

Columbus State University. Archives 2 

Dalton State College  

Daniel J. Kaufman Library & Learning Center  

Dawson County Library 1 

Delta Flight Museum 2 

DeSoto Trail Regional Library System 1 

Dougherty County Public Library  

Emory University. General Libraries 1 

Evans County Community Center (Claxton, Ga.) 1 

First Presbyterian Church of Augusta (Augusta, Ga.) 1 

Foxfire Museum & Heritage Center 1 

Fulton County Schools Archive 1 

Georgia B. Williams Nursing Home 2 

Georgia Capitol Museum 1 

Georgia Council for the Arts 2 

Georgia Electric Membership Corporation 1 

Georgia Historic Newspapers  52 

Georgia Historical Society 1 

Georgia Institute of Technology. Library. Archives, Records Management and Digital 
Curation Department 2 

Georgia Military College 2 

Georgia Newspaper Project 52 

Georgia Public Broadcasting 1 

Georgia State University. Libraries 1 

Georgia State University. Special Collections 3 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 44 

 



 

Griffin-Spalding County Library 2 

Hall County Library System (Ga.) 2 

Hargrett Library 2 

HathiTrust 1 

Henderson Library (Georgia Southern University, Statesboro Campus) 2 

Houston County Public Library System 2 

James Pendergrast Memorial Library 2 

Jimmy Carter Library 1 

Juliette Gordon Low Birthplace 2 

Kennesaw State University. Department of Archives, Rare Books and Records 
Management 2 

LaFayette-Walker County Library 1 

LaGrange College (LaGrange, Ga.) 1 

Lake Blackshear Regional Library System 1 

Lane Library. Special Collections 2 

Lee County Library System (Ga.) 1 

Live Oak Public Libraries 2 

Long County Library 2 

Lumpkin County Library 1 

Mary Vinson Memorial Library 2 

Massie Heritage Interpretation Center  

McCain Library 1 

McDuffie Museum 2 

Mercer University. Libraries 1 

Middle Georgia Archives 1 

Morehouse College (Atlanta, Ga.) 1 

Morgan County Marriage Records  

Moultrie-Colquitt County Library System 2 

Mountain Regional Library System 1 

Museum of Contemporary Art of Georgia 2 

National Civil War Naval Museum 1 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 45 

 



 

National Museum of the Mighty Eighth Air Force 1 

New Georgia Encyclopedia 1 

Newton County Library System  

Northeast Georgia Regional Library System 2 

Oconee Regional Library System 1 

Okefenokee Regional Library System 1 

Owens Library  

Peach Public Libraries 1 

Peachtree City Library 1 

Philip Weltner Library. Archives 1 

Piedmont College. Library 1 

Piedmont Regional Library System 1 

Pine Mountain Regional Library 2 

Rabun County Library 1 

Reese Library. Special Collections 2 

Richard B. Russell Library for Political Research and Studies 1 

Robert B. Greenblatt, M.D. Library. Historical Collections and Archives 1 

Roddenbery Memorial Library 1 

Roosevelt Warm Springs Vocational Rehabilitation Campus 1 

Roswell Historical Society (Ga.) 2 

Russell Library. Special Collections (Georgia College & State University Special 
Collections)  1 

Rylander Theatre (Americus, Ga.) 1 

Screven-Jenkins Regional Library System 2 

Sequoyah Regional Library System 1 

6th Cavalry Museum 1 

Smyrna Public Library 1 

Society of Mary (Marists) U.S. Province Archives 1 

Southwest Georgia Regional Library 2 

Spelman College 2 

St. Paul's Church (Augusta, Ga.) 2 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 46 

 



 

Stuart A. Rose Manuscript, Archives, and Rare Book Library 2 

Thomas County Public Library System (Thomasville, Ga.) 1 

Thomasville History Center 2 

Three Rivers Regional Library System  

Troup County Archives 2 

Tubman African-American Museum 3 

United States. National Archives and Records Administration. Atlanta Branch 2 

University of Georgia. Libraries 2 

University of Georgia. Map and Government Information Library 2 

University of Georgia. Press 1 

University of North Georgia. Library Technology Center 2 

University of North Georgia. Special Collections & Archives, Gainesville Campus 1 

Valdosta State University. Odum Library. Archives and Special Collections 1 

Walter J. Brown Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection 2 

Willet Memorial Library (Wesleyan College) 1 

 
 
 

 
 

DLG Aggregate Statistics 2022 Page 47 

 


	Overall DLG statistics: 2022 
	 
	 
	 
	Overview 
	 
	Support/Outreach Sites 

	 
	Digital Library of Georgia 
	 
	DLG Portal Usage 
	 
	Top Item Record Views in DLG Portal  
	 
	Top Collection Record Views in DLG Portal 
	 
	 
	 
	Top 10 Holding Institution by Collection Views 
	 
	Top 10 Holding Institutions by Item Record Views 
	 
	 
	 
	Top 10 Collections by Item Record Views  

	 
	 
	 
	Civil Rights Digital Library 
	CRDL Portal Usage 
	 

	DLG Newspaper Statistics  
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Newspaper Portal Usage 
	 
	Top 10 Most Popular Newspaper Titles 
	 
	 
	Top 10 Most Popular Terms 
	 
	 
	Top 10 Most Popular Issue pages 

	 
	DLG in DPLA Statistics 
	 
	Summary Usage by Partner 
	 
	 
	Top 10 Item Views by Institution in DPLA  
	 
	Top 10 API Views by Institution in DPLA 
	 
	Top 10 Events 
	Top 10 Searches via API (Across All Institutions) 
	Top 10 Searches via Website (Across All Institutions) 
	Top 10 Click Throughs 

	 
	Top 10 Click Throughs by Institution 

	 
	Social Media Statistics 
	Facebook  
	Twitter  

	Posts 

